MEETING NOTICE

SIouX RIVERS REGIONAL MHDS GOVERNANCE BOARD

TUESDAY, JANUARY 19, 2021 AT 1:30 P.M.

Regional Mental Health & Disabilities Services

PLYMOUTH COUNTY ANNEX BUILDING/ZOOM

Mike Van Otterloo, Director Carl Vande Weerd, Director Mark Sybesma, Director Don Kass, Director Jerry Birkey, Director
mvanotterloo@co.plymouth.ia.us carlvw@siouxcounty.org marks@siouxcounty.org dkass@co.plymouth.ia.us supvdistrict4@co.lyon.ia.us
Cory Altnena, Director Sherri Bootsma, Director John Steensma, Director Kim Wermersen, Director
supvdistrict3@co.lyon.ia.us sbootsma@obriencounty.iowa.gov  jsteensma@obriencounty.iowa.gov kwermersen@dickinsoncountyiowa.gov
William Leupold, Director Dr. Dayton Vogel Tammy Bruinsma Brenda Langstraat-Janish
wleupold@dickinsoncountyiowa.gov Non-voting member Voting Member Children’s Advisory, Voting Member
dayton@premieronline.net tammy.bruinsma@gmail.com blangstraat@nwaea.org
Janie Baird Denise Driesen Shane Walter, CEO Sue Duhn, Secretary
Children’s Advisory, Voting Member Non-Voting Member shanew@siouxcounty.org sduhn@dickinsoncountyiowa.gov
janielynbaird@gmail.com driesen@frontiernet.net

The Sioux Rivers Governance Board and Sioux Rivers regional staff will meet in person at the Plymouth
County Annex Building. Everyone else may attend via Zoom. The Zoom link will be included with the
agenda.

AGENDA

1.  Welcome and Introductions

2.  Election of Officers-Action.

3.  Ex officio non-voting member appointment to the board-Action.

4.  Approve Agenda - Action.

5. Review and Approval of 12/22/2020 Meeting Minutes — Action.

6.  Fiscal Agent Report and Regional Expenditures-Ryan Dokter-Action.
7.  CARES RFP Update-Information/Action.

8.  Crisis Services/RFP Update/Building Update-Information/Action.

9.  Budget Update-Information.

10. Updates: Adult Advisory Board, Children’s Advisory Board, Mobile Crisis, ITP, IPS, ASC (Crisis Center), Access Centers, ACT, IRSH, Jail Diversion, Children’s Mental Health,
ARC, Transition, Employment, Etc.-Information.

11. General Discussion: Input from Regional Staff, Public, Providers, Consumers & Families, Etc.

12. Adjourn Governance Board Meeting- Action.

Next meeting: February 23, 2021 VIA ZOOM- 1:30 P.M.


mailto:mvanotterloo@co.plymouth.ia.us
mailto:carlvw@siouxcounty.org
mailto:marks@siouxcounty.org
mailto:dkass@co.plymouth.ia.us
mailto:supvdistrict3@co.lyon.ia.us
mailto:sbootsma@obriencounty.iowa.gov
mailto:jsteensma@obriencounty.iowa.gov
mailto:kwermersen@dickinsoncountyiowa.gov
mailto:wleupold@dickinsoncountyiowa.gov
mailto:dayton@premieronline.net
mailto:tammy.bruinsma@gmail.com
mailto:blangstraat@nwaea.org
mailto:shanew@siouxcounty.org
mailto:sduhn@dickinsoncountyiowa.gov
mailto:janielynbaird@gmail.com
mailto:driesen@frontiernet.net

